
Le Moyne (2-0/1-0 NE10) -vs- Saint Rose (0-2/0-2 NE10)
3/24/2021 at Albany, N.Y. (Plumeri Complex)

 
 

 
 
Le Moyne Goals: Matt Hutchings (4); Jake Nelson (4); Ross Filtch (1); Kevin Sheehan (1); Max Cramer (1); Ethan Loun (1); Colin Sypek (1);
Ben McCreary (1); Griffin Ackley (1); Casey Nevins (1) 
Assists: Ross Filtch (1); Colin Sypek (1); Matt Hutchings (1); Jake Nelson (1); Devin Andrews (1); Preston Taylor (1) 
 
Saint Rose Goals: Jordyn Marchiano (2); Jack Pemrick (2); Kyle Meoli (1); Eddie Baker (1); Gabriel Nish (1) 
Assists: Gabriel Nish (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Plumeri Complex
Penalties: Evan Kelly 2nd/08:36; Riley Hauf 2nd/03:42; Riley Drake 2nd/01:58; Anthony Barone 3rd/08:38; Shane Stropp 4th/11:57;
Anthony Barone 4th/11:27; Jordyn Marchiano 4th/10:06; Mike Brandow 4th/06:55; John Bergan 4th/00:32
Officials: Michael Rieder; Michael Dyer; Micheal Coleman; Kyle Young

Date: 3/24/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Le Moyne 1 5 6 4 16
Saint Rose 4 2 0 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Le Moyne 12 18 13 10 53
Saint Rose 16 9 5 12 42

Shots On Goal
Le Moyne 3 13 9 9 34
Saint Rose 8 5 2 8 23

Saves
Le Moyne 4 3 2 7 16
Saint Rose 2 8 3 5 18

Turnovers
Le Moyne 5 6 3 5 19
Saint Rose 2 4 5 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Le Moyne 4-4 5-5 6-7 3-5 18-21
Saint Rose 6-6 6-8 4-4 4-6 20-24

Ground Balls
Le Moyne 10 15 13 8 46
Saint Rose 7 7 1 3 18

Face Offs
Le Moyne 4 8 6 4 22
Saint Rose 2 0 0 1 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Le Moyne 0 2 1 4 3-7
Saint Rose 0 1 0 2 0-3



Le Moyne 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Ross Filtch 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 - -
A 4 Kevin Sheehan 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -
A 13 Matt Hutchings 4 1 5 8 2 1 0 - -
M 17 Hans Zimmer 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
A 21 Jake Nelson 4 1 5 10 1 2 0 - -

M 23 Evan Kelly 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
D 25 Nate Arnold 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
D 26 Nick Fraterrigo 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -
D 33 Connor Haims 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
G 45 Riley Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

1 Braeden Elmer 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
6 Max Cramer 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Ethan Loun 1 0 1 1 3 0 2 - -
8 Frank Delia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

9 Mike Brandow 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
11 Colin Sypek 1 1 2 4 5 1 0 - -
12 Ben McCreary 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
16 Henry Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Griffin Ackley 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
19 Alex Yerou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Sam Lambert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Ryan Albert 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
27 Dom DelPonte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Sam Kury 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 16-18 -
30 Joel Firth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

31 John Bergan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Nick Noel 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
34 Billy Thomson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Will Pieterse 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 John Howes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Casey Nevins 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Jon Pfohl 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Jake Lutz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Seth Benedict 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Justin Chenaille 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Diego Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Nico Mattia 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 6-7 -
77 Devin Andrews 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
81 Preston Taylor 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
88 Nick Mallette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Owen Rodgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 16 6 22 53 46 19 8 22-25
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Riley Smith 45:00 6 9 W
8 Frank Delia 15:00 1 7



Saint Rose 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 1 Jordyn Marchiano 2 0 2 10 1 3 0 -
1-

02:00
M 8 Jack Pemrick 2 0 2 5 1 0 1 - -
M 14 Kyle Meoli 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 - -
D 18 Andrew Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 19 Ryan Malone 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
G 20 Ryan Fleming 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
A 29 Eddie Baker 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
A 31 Greg Walsh 0 0 0 8 3 4 0 - -

D 37 Riley Hauf 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 40 Gabriel Nish 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 - -

3 Anthony Barone 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
2-

03:00
4 Luke Pemrick 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 - -
5 Logan Souza 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1-5 -

6 Shane Stropp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Paul Wright 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

12 Riley Drake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Andrew Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Cam Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Sam Giachinta 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-2 -
32 Christian Hunt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Cameron Knox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-18 -
38 Alex Simmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 2 9 42 18 14 7 3-25
6-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Ryan Fleming 50:16 15 16 L
32 Christian Hunt 9:44 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LEM STR
1st 09:15 Casey Nevins Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:38 Jack Pemrick (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:46 Kyle Meoli Unassisted 1 2
1st 01:32 Gabriel Nish (2) Unassisted 1 3
1st 00:59 Jordyn Marchiano (2) Gabriel Nish 1 4
2nd 12:52 Jack Pemrick (2) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 10:20 Ross Filtch Unassisted 2 5
2nd 08:05 Matt Hutchings (DN) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 04:30 Jordyn Marchiano (3) Gabriel Nish 3 6
2nd 03:52 Ben McCreary Jake Nelson 4 6
2nd 03:42 Jake Nelson Unassisted 5 6
2nd 00:02 Matt Hutchings Unassisted 6 6
3rd 10:37 Kevin Sheehan Colin Sypek 7 6
3rd 09:58 Matt Hutchings Unassisted 8 6
3rd 09:22 Jake Nelson Ross Filtch 9 6
3rd 08:38 Jake Nelson Unassisted 10 6
3rd 05:48 Matt Hutchings Devin Andrews 11 6
3rd 00:43 Colin Sypek Unassisted 12 6
4th 12:07 Max Cramer Unassisted 13 6
4th 10:54 Jake Nelson (UP) Matt Hutchings 14 6
4th 09:44 Griffin Ackley (UP) Unassisted 15 6
4th 08:43 Ethan Loun (UP) Preston Taylor 16 6
4th 00:32 Eddie Baker (3) Unassisted 16 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 08:36 LEM Evan Kelly 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 03:42 STR Riley Hauf 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:58 STR Riley Drake 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 08:38 STR Anthony Barone 02:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 11:57 STR Shane Stropp 00:30 PUSHING
4th 11:27 STR Anthony Barone 01:00 SLASHING
4th 10:06 STR Jordyn Marchiano 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 06:55 LEM Mike Brandow 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:32 LEM John Bergan 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


